Date with a view to recommend the fair value of the Equity shares.  

Based on the valuation methodology and approaches mentioned in the report, in our view the fair 

value per equity share of the Company for the purpose of issue of further shares is INR 

114.30/- (Rupees One Hundred Fourteen and Paisa Thirty Only) as on the valuation date.  

On the basis of the Cost Approach of valuation, in our assessment, the net asset value per equity 

share is INR 20.56/-. (Rupees Twenty and Paisa Fifty Six Only) as on valuation date 

We are pleased to present herewith our report on the same.

[...]

The Company has diversified into manufacturing of specialised yarns, velvet fabrics and light 

home furnishings, Technical Textiles with forward and backward integration. 

The authorised share capital of the Company as on the date of valuation is INR 23,70,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Three Crore Seventy Lakh Only) divided into 2,37,00,000 Equity Shares of face 

value INR 10/- each.   

The paid-up capital of the company is INR 18,75,67,380 (Rupees Eighteen Crore Seventy Five Lakh 

Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only) divided into 1,87,56,738 Equity Shares of face 

value INR 10/- each.  

The details of the Board of Directors and Key Managerial Persons as on the valuation date is given 

below: 

DIN/DPIN/PAN Name Designation Date of Appointment 

00193029 Jayesh Ramniklal Mehta Managing Director 17/06/1986